MIC5255 Micrel
October 2003 1 MIC5255
General Description
The MIC5255 is an efficient, precise CMOS voltage regulator
optimized for ultra-low-noise applications. It offers 1% initial
accuracy, extremely low dropout voltage (135mV at 150mA)
and low ground current (typically 90µA). The MIC5255 pro-
vides a very low noise output, ideal for RF applications where

2
GND
MIC5255-x.xBM5
(SOT-23-5)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 IN Supply Input.
2 GND Ground.
3 EN Enable/Shutdown (Input):  CMOS compatible input. Logic high = enable; logic low = shutdown.
Do not leave open.
4 BYP Reference Bypass:  Connect external 0.01µF ≤ CBYP ≤ 1.0µF capacitor to GND to reduce output
noise. May be left open.
5 OUT Regulator Output
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5255-2.5BM5 LW25 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.5YM5 KW25 2.5V –40°C to +125°C, SOT-23-5
Lead free
MIC5255-2.6BM5 LW26 2.6V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.7BM5 LW27 2.7V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.8BM5 LW28 2.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.85BM5 LW2J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.9BM5 LW29 2.9V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.0BM5 LW30 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.1BM5 LW31 3.1V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.2BM5 LW32 3.2V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.3BM5 LW33 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.5BD5 NW25 2.5V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.6BD5 NW26 2.6V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.8BD5 NW28 2.8V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.85BD5 NW2J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.9BD5 NW29 2.9V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.0BD5 NW30 3.0V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.3BD5 NW33 3.3V –40°C to +125°C TSOT-23-5
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
IN
OUTBYP
EN
NWxx
13
4 5
2
GND
MIC5255-x.xBD5
(TSOT-23-5)IN
OUTBYP
EN
KWxx